P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 (ODD SEMESTER)
B.E. - I Semester

:i;- Date Day Events
e N =y
9 19-12-2022 to 24-12-2022 Online Verification of Ccn/ull-'ls()eDRegistration by Mentors
3. 14-01-2023 Saturday Submission of filled SEE Application form

4, 28-01-2023 Saturday Submission of Assignment-I

B 30-01-2023 Monday Test-1& Quiz -1

6. 31-01-2023 Tuesday Test-1 & Quiz - 1

7. 01-02-2023 Wednesday Test-1&Quiz -1

8. 25-02-2023 Saturday Submission of Test - | & Quiz - I marks in ERP Software
9, 21-03-2023 Tuesday Submission of Assignment-I1

10. 23-03-2023 Thursday Test - I1 & Quiz - II

11. 24-03-2023 Friday Test-11 & Quiz -1I

12. 25-03-2023 Saturday Test - I & Quiz - II

13, 30-03-2023 Thursday Submission of Test -. I & Quiz - I Marks and

Attendance in ERP Software

14. 30-03-2023 Thursday Makeup Test & Quiz

15. 31-03-2023 Friday Makeup Test & Quiz

16. 01-04-2023 Saturday Makeup Test & Quiz

17 05-04-2023 Wednesday Posting of Make - up CIE and Last Teaching day
18. | 06-04-2023 to 15-04-2023 - Final CIE Assessment

19. | 17-04-2023 to 29-04-2023 - SEE Theory Examinations

20. 08-05-2023 Tuesday Commencement of EVEN Semester

Total number of Odd semester working days 104 days

Student Induction Program 09 days

Test / Quiz 06 days

Placement Activities 06 days

Department Activities 03 days

Constitution / Kannada Classes 03 days

Total Number of Regular Class Workdays

(104 - (9+6+6+3+3))/6=12.8 weeks
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 (ODD SEMESTER)
B.E. - IIl Semester

l::;. Date Day Events

1 02/11/2022 Wednesday | Course Registration and Commencement of classes
2 12/11/2022 Saturday Online Verification of Cm:{r(;s; SRegistration by Mentors /
3 28/11/2022 Monday Submission of SEE Application form

4 28/12/2022 Wednesday Submission of Assignment-I

5 29/12/2022 Thursday Test- I & Quiz -1

6 30/12/2022 Friday Test- 1 & Quiz -1

7 31/12/2022 Saturday Test -1 & Quiz-1

8 14/01/2023 Saturday Submission of Test - | & Quiz - I marks in ERP Software
9 08/03/2023 Wednesday Submission of Assignment-11

10 09/03/2023 Thursday Test - Il & Quiz - II

11 10/03/2023 Friday Test - 11 & Quiz - I

12 11/03/2023 Saturday Test - Il & Quiz - Il

13 15/03/2023 iy Submission of Test - 11 & Quiz - I Marks and

Attendance in ERP Software

14 16/03/2023 Thursday Makeup Test & Quiz

15 17/03/2023 Friday Makeup Test & Quiz

16 18/03/2023 Saturday Makeup Test & Quiz

17 21/03/2023 Tuesday Posting of Make - up CIE and Last Teaching day
18 |23/03/2023 to 30/03/2023 - Final CIE Assessment

19 | 04/04/2023 to 08/04/2023 - SEE Practical Examinations
20 | 17/04/2023 to 29/04/2023 - SEE Theory Examinations

21 08/05/2023 Monday Commencement of Even Semester
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 (ODD SEMESTER)
III - SEMESTER (B.E. - LATERAL ENTRY)

:L'l Date Day Events
1 09/02/2023 Thursday Commencem;::atg tl:isf ‘illa;(s) l-(l)nlirle Course
2 13/02/2023 Verification of Online Course Registration forms
by Students/Mentors/HODs.
3 04/03/2023 Saturday Last date to withdraw from the course
4 07/03/2023 Wednesday Submission of Assignment-I
5 09/03/2023 Thursday Test-1& Quiz-1
6 10/03/2023 Friday Test-1& Quiz -1
7 11/03/2023 Saturday Test- 1 & Quiz -1
8 18/03/2023 Saturday Submission of Test - I & Quiz - I marks to COE
9 01/04/2023 Saturday Submission of Assignment-II
10 04/04/2023 Tuesday Test - Il & Quiz - 11
11 05/04/2023 Wednesday Test - Il & Quiz - II
12 06/04/2023 Thursday Test - Il & Quiz - 11
13 08/04/2023 Saturday SmeiSSiO;locgj ':‘lv;s; 1:.2 t%eggizzn -c LI ;r:l?il;‘lzs toCOE& | ,
14 10/04/2023 Monday Makeup Test
15 11/04/2023 Tuesday Makeup Test
16 11/04/2023 Tuesday Last teaching Day & Posting of CIE online
17 | 12/04/2023 to 13/04/2023 Saturday Final CIE Assessment
18 | 17/04/2023 to 29/04/2023 . SEE Theory Exam
19 | 02/05/2023 to 03/05/2023 B SEE Practical Exam
20 08/05/2023 Monday Commencement of Even Semester
Total number of Odd semester working days: 49 days
06 Days for Test/Quiz: 06 days
05 Days Placement Activities: 05 days

Total number of Regular Class for BE - [11 Semester (Lateral entry): (49-6-5) = 38 days x each class
per day for an hours = 38 classes

Note: Weekly six classes to be engaged for a course and, if any additional classes required the classes

can be engaged in blended mode
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 (ODD SEMESTER)

B.E. - V Semester |

B.E. - VII Semester

[ NS:) Date Day Events
1 17/10/2022 L Monday Course Registration and Commencement of classes
2 12/11/2022 Sathtday Online Verification of Course Registration by Mentors /
HoDs
3 28/11/2022 Monday Submission of SEE Application form
4 07/12/2022 Wednesday Submission of Assignment-I
5 08/12/2022 Thursday Test-1& Quiz -1
6 09/12/2022 Friday Test - 1 & Quiz - I
7 10/12/2022 Saturday Test -1 & Quiz -1
8 24/12/2022 Saturday Submission of Test - [ & Quiz - | marks in ERP Software
9 28/01/2023 Satul Jday Submission of Assignment-II i
10 30/01/2023 Monday Test - Il & Quiz - 11
11 31/01/2023 | Tuesday Test - 11 & Quiz - Il i
12 01/02/2023 | Wednesday Test - 11 & Quiz - II
13 06/02/2022 MO;{; Submission of Test - 11 & Quiz - I Marks and
Attendance in ERP Software
14 06/02/2023 Mo day Makeup Test & Quiz =
15 07/02/2023 Tuesday Makeup Test & Quiz -~
16 08/02/2023 Wednosday Makeup Test & Quiz il
| 17 11/02/2023 Samday Posting of Make - up CIE and Last Teaching day
18 | 16/02/2023 to 25/02/2023 - SEE Practical Examinations
L 19 | 27/02/2023t0 15/03/2023 | ¢ SEE Theory Examinations
Lz_o_ 20/03/2023 'Momlay Commencement of EVEN Semester
L’_F_otal number of Odd semester worﬁn_g ':_la:)qu | 96 days
Test / Quiz 06 days ]
Departmental Activities _ 03 days e
-\ ter
—Placem ent Activities ‘.— gg o :”‘?GSI:I?(:;;M - ll\l?l gays S
(96 - 19)/6=12.8 weeks * 4 classes / week
Total Number of Regular Class ‘ pa=V Sk =51 classes
Werkdays BE - V-i.]_S"em‘ester -(;928—‘:‘;:31/5(;:14-.5 weeks * 4 classes / week
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 (ODD SEMESTER)
M.Tech. - I Semester | MCA - | Semester | MBA - I Semester

NSL.. Date Day Events
1 21/02/2023 Tuesday Course Registration and Commencement of classes
2 25/02/2023 Saburdiey Verification of Course Registration forms by Mentors /
HoDs and the same to be submitted to COE office

3 04/03/2023 Saturday Submission of SEE Application form

4 18/03/2023 Saturday Submission of Assignment-I

5 04/04/2023 Tuesday Test-I1& Quiz-1

6 05/04/2023 Wednesday Test-1& Quiz-1

7 06/04/2023 Thursday Test-1& Quiz -1

8 15/04/2023 Saturday Submission of Test - I & Quiz - I marks to COE

9 .13/05/2023 Saturday Submission of Assignment-II

10 15/05/2023 Monday Test - Il & Quiz - II

11 16/05/2023 Tuesday Test - Il & Quiz - II

12 17/05/2023 Wednesday Test - Il & Quiz -1

13 20/05/2023 Sabirday Submission ofo.'st ~-11&Quiz-11 Marks to COEand

Posting of Attendance online

14 22/05/2023 Monday Makeup Test & Quiz

15 23/05/2023 Tuesday Makeup Test & Quiz

16 24/05/2023 Wednesday Makeup Test & Quiz

17 27/05/2023 Saturday Posting of CIE online and Last Teaching day
18 | 01/06/2023to 10/06/2023 - SEE Theory Examinations

19 | 14/06/2023 to 17/06/2023 - SEE Practical Examinations

20 19/06/2023 Monday Commencement of II - Semester

Total number of Odd semester working days= 77 days

Test / Quiz for = 6 days
Placement Activities = 6 days

Total Number of Regular Class Workdays = (77 - 12)/6=10.8 weeks * 5 classes / week = 54 classes
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 (ODD SEMESTER)

'M.Tech - III Semester | MCA - 1l Semester | MBA - 11l Semester

| ::} Date Day Events
1 02/11/2022 - Wednesday | Course Registration and Commencement of classes
2 12/11/2022 ) Saturday Online Verification of Cm;lrjgsRegistration by Mentors /
3 28/11/2022 Monday Submission of SEE Application form
4 17/12/2022 L Saturday Submission of Assignment-1
5 19/12/2022 Monday Test-I1& Quiz-1
6 20/12/2022 Tuesday Test-1& Quiz-1
7 21/12/2022 Wednesday Test-1& Quiz-1
8 31/12/2022 Saturday Submission of Test - [ & Quiz - | marks in ERP Software
9 08/02/2023 | Wednesday Submission of Assignment-11
10 09/02/2023 Thursday : Test - Il & Quiz-1I
11 1 0/02/2023 Friday Test - Il & Quiz-1I
12 | 11/02/2023 Saturday Test - 1l & Quiz - Il
13 15/02/2023 Submission of Test - 1I & Quiz - [I Marks and
ey Attendance in ERP Software
14 15/02/2023 Wednesday Makeup Test & Quiz
15 16/02/2023 Thursday Makeup Test & Quiz
16 1 7/0572023 Friday Makeup Test & Quiz
17 22/02/2023 Wednesday Posting of Make - up CIE and Last Teaching day
19 | 27/02/2023 to 13/03/2023 - SEE Theory Examinations
20 | 14/03/2023to 18/03/2023 - SEE Practical Examinations
21 23/03/2023 Thursday Commencement of EVEN Semester
| Total number of Odd semester working days 94 days
| Test / Quiz 06 days
| Departmental Activities 03 days
‘. Fcementicavities m.l?l"tc_hljlIBEE??SItIE;rSemester Sl?ldays

| Total Number of Regular
Class Workdays

MBA - 11l Semester

(94 - 15)/6=13 weeks * 4 classes / week
=52 classes

M.Tech | MCA - III Semester

(94 - 09)/6=14 weeks * 4 classes / week
= 56 classes

Note: M.Tech. — III Semester Course P2O0MHSM31 will be conducted weekly twice for
FOUR Hours per week.
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